PostRock Energy Corp Form 8-K November 03, 2015

UNITED STATES
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (date of earliest reported event): October 30, 2015

CURRENT REPORT

POSTROCK ENERGY CORPORATION

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Commission File No. 001-34635

Delaware 27-0981065 (State or other jurisdiction of (I.R.S. Employer

Incorporation or organization)

210 Park Avenue

Identification No.)

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

(Address of Principal Executive Offices) 73102

(Zip Code)

Registrant's Telephone Number, including Area Code: (405) 600-7704

the registrant under any of the following provisions:	
[] Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
[] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	
[] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))	
[] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))	

Item 5.02Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

On October 30, 2015, Thomas J. Edelman resigned from the Board of Directors of PostRock Energy Corporation (the "Company"). Given the industry climate, Mr. Edelman and his colleagues at White Deer decided they only needed one director at the Company rather than two. Mr. Edelman served as a director since September, 2010. He was a member of the Compensation Committee. Mr. Edelman's resignation was not due to any disagreement with the Company or the Board.

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

POSTROCK ENERGY CORPORATION

/s/ Casey E. Bigelow
Casey E. Bigelow
Chief Accounting Officer, Secretary and
Treasurer

Date: November 3, 2015